PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PER	SONAL INFORMATION
NAM	E: NAKANOTO, (Yae) Mrs.
HON	ME ADDRESS: Now at Hastings Park, Vancouver, B. C.
REG	From 2208 Granville St., Vancouver, B. C. ISTRATION NUMBER 08258 SEX female AGE:39
occ	UPATION: Cleaning & Pressing
	if any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourselership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
	LOYER: College Cleaners 2208 Granville St.; Vancouver, B.
	RIED? Widow
NAI	E OF WIFE OR HUSBAND
	RESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
	ES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Emiko (F), Kiyoshi (M), Roy (M).
	RESS OF CHILDREN: Three in HastingsPark, Samio in Japan.
ADL	
AGE STA	OF CHILDREN: 17, 15, 11, and 13 years respectively. TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
AGE STA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a
AGE STA 1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars a
AGE STA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
AGE STA 1. 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
AGE	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars are also and particulars and particulars and particulars are also and particulars are also and particulars are also and particulars are also and particulars and particulars are also and particulars.
AGE	BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: NSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
AGE	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). FAXES (Amount and where payable)

	CEVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
EST IN, OF	SIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERI
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
FIXTURES	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ER THEN BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, THEN BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, THEN BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, THE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FURNITURE, THE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FURNITURE, THE BRIE
	F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	ONTHIN TORIES SO, Pard to date, address, rent and to what date paid. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	SARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	ONEDLY Tentel SS. Paid to date, rent and to what date paid. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
	SARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	L SEOS GRENTILLE St., Vencouver, B. C. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. R. T. Andrewsegent L. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: ONTALLY rented S2. Paid to date. SIATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SIB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	Mestern Trust Co., 455 Howe St., Vencouver, B. C. Mestern Trust Co., 455 Howe St., Vencouver, B. C. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	COCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LAVed Debind cleaning store in a SSOE Granville St., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Wr. F. T. Andrews-regent L. Mestern Trust Co., 455 Howe St., Vancouver, B. C. Mest
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. SSOR Granville St., Vancouver, B. C. 1. ANDEORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. F. T. Andrews-egent L. 1. STOR Granville St., Vancouver, B. C. 1. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. F. T. Andrews-egent L. 1. ONLINE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 1. ONLINE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.

RETURNED TO JAPAN 11900 S. S. MARINE A. COLL INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. 31st MAY, 1946 Date du quel 11/43 Our File No. 11900 Full Name NOKAMITO (Vac) MRS. Kenii (Surname in Block Letters) Age Let 10, 1902 Registration No. 07257 Male - Female (check) Pormer Address 2208 Brandle St. Vancause BC Date Evacuated Sept 28/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address July B.C. Siday Warried - Single (check) Name of Wife ____ Name of Husband Keni (ded) Name of Mother Japan Name of Father dil Names of Children under 16 Kuyashi (H) 27/5/37 Kay (H) 10/10/30 - Que is (4) 2/1/29 (Seperpreported lead. Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

Additional Information Change of Purcey. hurs the see

EVACUATION SECTION AUG 2 1 1950 File No. 11900 404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. August 18, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: NAKAMOTO, Yae Reg. #08258 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 15.40 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. J. G. COBURN. Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

EVACUATION SECTIO Fine 10 11900 404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, stated Vancouver, B.C. January 4th, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM S /99 2 Dear Sir: Re: NAKAMOTO, Yae #08258 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 40.00 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. F. G. COBURN. Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947. Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 11900 Dear Sir: Re: NAKAMOTO, Yae #08258 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 10.21 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 11/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250 **

Dear Sir:

11900

Re: NAKAMOTO, Yae #08258

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 250.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 250.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Young truly,

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

Tile to. Distr.

SEATIS DEVELOPED

June 18th 1944.

INTEL ROOM IN TOO WATER TO BE DESSE (WINDOW)

SECRETARIES.

2. B.G. Taloghood Co. \$23.90 W. Walking 30-19-14

2. 3.0. Baccarle Batthey Co. Sta. Jane 2 2.98 December 15 4 45

3. Walburn Nove Limited 78.00

alteren.

June Compbell, 1997 W. 12th Ave., Vancouver .. \$11.60 J.P. (Mrs. Makamoto holds T.O.M.)

No account on at June 1/44.

m

13.90 de-part de la lace de lace de la lace de lac 1 C Talaphone Congress COLUMN TO LEGISLATE PROCESSES AND SECURE STATES Delephone Company and Wellers Been Limited, and did not been expending about the Discourse execute. She said that before the left Vencourse she said her business College Clearors) but could not remember the purchaser's name. August 15, 1844 so informed the B. C. Telephone Company of Res. Makemoto's remain the B.C.Mackels Company and Malburn Reco Limited in commontant with those wen-stays alking and on October 30th, 1944 the B. C. Telephone advised us that they a drawing their claim against this beaches as they note unable to trace age of a particular the limit of Ers. Makemoto's old address. i medvied servitis i pen sinder sign and that the soliday of her business did s access their state agrees the. Bakingto, and on luguet 23, 1912 the B. C. Riccials is anchoring a deplicate statement of their secount to July 24, 1942 against the m November 1, 1944 we wrote to Mrs. Makanoto informing her that we had taken up the the of elvino with the Companies concerned and molowed copies of their respective their to the second and the s as common but the first the Mineral Confession Main Confession She will be supply to the Confession of Confession Confess wold her builtons all contracts to connection with this business terminated as percentingly wrote to the B. C. Pleatric Ballwey Company and Weltman Hear Limited by Petroney Joth, 1805 edvising them that we had Jorganded to Bra. Authorite copies their respective letters to us, at the same time enclosing an entract of this course reply received by us through the Department of Labour, Japanese Divitation. Internal than that under the discussionees and so the Balanote had to funds the the Curtofilm there are nothing further to could do to sential them, and at this we then live. Dekempto's address that they might write to her direct if they DE PURTHER ACTION RUGARDING THESE CLAIMS WAS TAKEN BY TRE CUSTOMIANTE OPTICE.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11900

Tae NAKAMOTO (Mrs. Kenji)

Registration No. 08258

Accounts Receivable:

In her JP form dated July 27, 1942 the above Evacuee declared that a Miss June Campbell of 1937 W. 11th Avenue, Vancouver, owed her \$11.60 and that she held Miss Campbell's I.O.U. for the above amount, which was to be paid on July 10th and 18th. On June 2, 1944 we wrote to Mrs. Nakamoto asking her to let us know if this amount had been repaid but she replied that she had still not received the money owing. We therefore wrote to Miss Campbell on August 24, 1944 but the letter was returned marked "No such address". No further action was taken by the Custodian.

Life Insurance:

A Sum Life Assurance Company policy, No. 2246438, for \$1500.00, 20 year Endowment, beneficiary Mass YAMAMOTO (nephew) is declared on this file to be in the owner's possession. This policy has not come under the control of the Custodian.

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles were declared or revealed on this file,

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Douet

PD/ER Jamuary 30/46.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE VICTORIA BLDG., 7 OF CONHOR STREET OTTANA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

FORM "D"

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy"

- give Record of Current Assignments Beneficiaries party insurance Life Insured Owner - if third Policy No. (other than to policy loan) - sesseappe pure semen company for Relationship to Addresses Born Address Address Life Insured Mrs. Yae Nakamoto Oct. 10, 1902 No information Nephew Presumed to be in Japan 2,246,438 Masso Yamamoto Approximate Autometic Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy Policy Leans (automatic or otherwise) Plan of Policy Date of Policy (i.e., Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Premium - Amount Sum Assured on Provision indebtedness How Payable Due Dates Non-forfeiture Cancellation Date under i.e., due date of first regular premium) \$189.05 Automatic Fremium Loan August 1951 Annual \$78.75 Aug. 1, 1937 \$499.40 Can. \$1,500 20 Year Endowment Aug. 1, 1937

Special Notes:

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA· ·HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-ROYAL BANK BUILDING IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT FOLICIES VANCOUVER BRANCH VANCOUVER, B.C. PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS A.L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER M.A. PAINDAINN, ASSISTANT MARAGES C.E. MAY, STANCE SECRETARY July 16, 1946 EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian of Enemy Property. 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Policy No.2,246,438 - Mrs. Yae Nakamoto During the latter part of May the above named requested us to secure a cheque in settlement of her policy and acting on her instructions we obtained from our Head Office a cheque in the sum of \$205.41 which we have been holding since the first of June, subject to her submitting the policy and an application form for the Cash Surrender Value. We wrote her on a couple of occasions endeavouring to secure these documents with no result and our most recent letter addressed to her has now been returned to us with the notation that she has been repatriated. Did our Assured, by any chance, leave her policy with you prior to returning to Japan? Your advice on this point will be appreciated since, if the policy is available we can, of course deliver the cheque to you, subject to an application being signed by you in your official capacity. Yours faithfully, C.E. Hey. Branck Secretary. GI/VF

509 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C., 11900 20th June, 1946. Evacues Section Massre, Walter A. Jacklin & Company, Chartered Accountants, 202 Gredit Foncier Building, Vancouver, #.C. Dear Sirs: Res Associated Cleaners & Dyers Limited (In Liquidation) and Mrs. Yas NAKAMOTO, Repatriate Enclosed herewith is our official receipt in acknowledgment of Associated Cleaners & Dyers Ltd. cheque for \$10.21 being second distribution to Bre. Nessmoto as holder of two spares of this Association. We understand from our conversation with you of even date, that this amount is made up as follows: Amt. owing by Mrs. Nakamoto to Associated Cleaners & Dyers Ltd. (outstanding cleaning accounts) \$169.79 Let share distribution \$60,00 per share 3120.00 2nd share distribution \$30,00 per share 60,00 Balance 2nd distribution 10,21 1180.00 \$1.80,00 Me would appreciate receiving written confirmation of the above to complete our records. As Mrs. Nakamovo has been repairtated to Japan, will you kindly forward any future distributions for her account to this Office. Yours truly, W.J. JOHNSTON WIJ/DG Encl. ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT